OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE CALDWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING BOARD WALKTHROUGH PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION

Date | time 1/29/2018 2:20 PM | Meeting called to order by Darrell Pennell, Chairman

In Attendance

Caldwell County Board of Education: Chairman Darrell Pennell, Vice Chair Duane Knight, Dottie Darsie, Tim Hawkins, Joe Sims, Teresa Branch, and Ann Edwards

Caldwell County Schools Administrative Staff: Dr. Steve Stone, Superintendent and Libby Brown, Community Services Director

Public Comment:

Lia Washington, McKenzie Wishion, Jacorian Logan, and Aaron Martinichio, fourth grade students from Whitnel Elementary School met with the Board and inquired of the Board's role as leaders of the Caldwell County School System.

The Board enjoyed, welcomed the questions, and thanked the students for taking time to be present.

The Board stated it was a great day and that principals and staff are doing a wonderful job.

Adjournment:

There being no further business to come before the Board and upon motion of Tim Hawkins, and seconded by Joe Sims, and with the unanimous approval of the Board, the Board Public Comment Session was adjourned at 2:28 PM.

X	X
Darrell Pennell, Chairman Caldwell County Board of Education	Steve Stone Ed.D., Superintendent Caldwell County Schools